ETAS ID: TM574370

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
ABC North America LLC		12/12/2018	Limited Liability Company:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Good Crisp Company	
Street Address:	2525 Arapahoe Ave, Suite E4-832	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80302	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5399065	THE GOOD CRISP COMPANY	
Registration Number:	5399066	THE GOOD SNACK COMPANY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3034732720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-473-2701

docket@hollandhart.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Kazuyo Morita

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749, Holland & Hart LLP

Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Docketing Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kazuyo Morita
SIGNATURE:	/Kazuyo Morita/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=ABC North America LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=ABC North America LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006927 FRAME: 0890

900547257

CONV-1A



State of California Secretary of State

Certificate of Conversion

201516210549

FILED Pw. Secretary of State State of California

1CC DEC 12 2018/3

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.

This Space For Filing Use Only

Converted Entity Information							
1.	Name of Converted Entity			ALLES WA			
	The Good Crisp Company						
2.	Form of Entity		3. Jurisdiction				
	Corporation		DE				
4.	Mailing Address of Chief Executive Office		City		State	Zip Code	
	9350 WILSHIRE BLVD SUITE 203	В	EVERLY HILLS		CA	90212	
5.	Street Address of Chief Executive Office - L	Do not list a P.O. Box	City		State	Zip Code	
	9350 WILSHIRE BLVD SUITE 203	В	EVERLY HILLS		CA	90212	
6,	Street Address of the California Office, if an	ıy - Do not lîst a P.O. Box	City		State	Zìp Code	
	9350 WILSHIRE BLVD SUITE 203	В	EVERLY HILLS		CA	90212	
7.	If the converting entity is a California corporation, fimited liability company, limited partnership or general partnership, you must designate an agent for service of process: Item 7a: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent. Item 7b: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's business or residential street address, item 7c; If the agent is an individual, list the mailing address of the converted entity's agent. Do not list an address if the agent is a California registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is afready on file. a. Name of Agent For Service of Process						
	Capitol Corporate Services, Inc.			ongg (0) Waster to as one me recommend to the color october can			
	b. If an Individual, Street Address of Agent	for Service of Process - Do not lis	st a P.O. Box	City	State	Zip Code	
					energy (1985) - Albert Constitution		
	c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Agen	t for Service of Process		City	State	Zip Cade	
						2	
Co	nverting Entity Information						
8.	Name of Converting Entity						
	ABC North America, LLC						
9.	Form of Entity	10. Jurisdiction	11. CA	A Secretary of Sta			
	Limited Liability Company	California			<u> 162105</u>		
12.	The principal terms of the plan of convers exceeded the vote required. If a vote was	sion were approved by a vote required, the following was requ	of the number of inte ired <u>for each class</u> :	erests or shares o	if each class	that equaled or	
	The class and number of putstanding interes	ests entitled to vote, Af	ND <u>The pa</u>	ercentage vole rec	guired of eac	h class.	
	8,550,000 units				100%		
						DATE OF THE PARTY	
	lditional Information					****	
	Additional information set forth on the aftac		and the second s				
14. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.							
December 12, 2018							
Date							
Matthew Parry, Manager							
	Signature of Authorized Person	CONTROL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPER	Type or Print Name	and Title of Auth	orized Perso	п П	
	a symmetry and the symm						
Signature of Authorized Person Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person				n			
	Digitaline of Audiotizes Leison						
¢o	CONV-1A (REV 01/2016) APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE						

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006927 FRAME: 0891



I nereby certify that the foregoing transcript of _______ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office

DEC 12 2018



Date:__ Ola Coll
ALEX PADILLA. Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006927 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 04/30/2020